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               Theory Date Sheet of Core/ Foundation Elective / Open Elective Subject 2
    (For 

          Centre of Examinations
Date Subject Full Nomenclature of Paper

01.05.2025 Foundation Elective Subject (All P.G. 2
Foundation 
Elective Subject  

Hindi Language & Communication
Value Education (Old)
Value Education 
Communication Skill & Personality 
Development
Quantitative Mathematics and 
Reasoning
Yoga: A Way of Life
Intellectual 
IT Skills 

All PG Programmes 
(NEP) 2nd Sem. 

Constitutional, Human and Moral 
Values and IPR
Indian Knowledge System

01.05.2025 Open Elective Subject (All P.G. 2
Sanskrit Nitishatra
Physics Source of Energy
Commerce Tax Planning for Individuals
C.S.E. Computer and Network Security
Geography Geography in India
Environmental 
Science 

Population Explosion Sustainable

M.B.A. Personality Development
Economics Issues in India Economy
Environmental 
Science 

Environment Issues in 

Yoga Foundation of Yoga
02.05.2025            Core / Foundation 

 Computer Applications
  Basic Computer Application

Note:-   
1. Before answering the question

question-paper. Complaint in this regard, if any, shall not be entertained after the examination.
2. Any Electronic gadgets including mobile phone are not allowed in the examination centre at any cost.
3. The use of simple calculator is allowed. Exchanging of calculator is not allowed. 
4.  No Candidate will be allowed to enter the Examination

 
 

                    Date: - 09.04.2025                                                    

  bafnjk x‚/kh fo”ofonª;ky;
  ehjiqj jsokMh 

A State University Established under Haryana Act No. 29 of 2013) 
 & 2 (f) of UGC Act 1956     

/ Foundation Elective / Open Elective Subject 2nd & 4th Semester Examinations 
(For Regular /Re-appear/Improvement)   

inations:- As per Building Notice and Roll No. Slip 
Full Nomenclature of Paper Paper Code 
(All P.G. 2nd, 4th Sem.) Timing of Examinations: 9:30 a.m. to 12:3

Language & Communication 16HNDFI 
Value Education (Old)  
Value Education   
Communication Skill & Personality 
Development 

 

Quantitative Mathematics and 
Reasoning 

 

Yoga: A Way of Life  
Intellectual Property & Rights  

  
Constitutional, Human and Moral 
Values and IPR 

24L6.0-CHM-201 

Indian Knowledge System 24L6.0-CHM-201B
All P.G. 2nd, 4th Sem.)  Timing of Examinations:  2:00 p.m. to 5:0

Nitishatra 16SKT22SOI 
Source of Energy-I OE-II 
Tax Planning for Individuals MC.OEC-I 
Computer and Network Security P-II 
Geography in India 16GEOG401OEC 
Population Explosion Sustainable 17EVS405OSC 

Personality Development MBA-404 
Issues in India Economy EOC-321 
Environment Issues in India 17EVS211OEC 

Foundation of Yoga OEPY-17 
Foundation Elective Subject (All P.G. 2nd ,4th Sem.)

Time of Exam:  9:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.   
Computer Applications  

Computer Applications  MSY-409 

Before answering the question-paper, the candidates should ensure that they have been supplied the correct 
paper. Complaint in this regard, if any, shall not be entertained after the examination.

uding mobile phone are not allowed in the examination centre at any cost.
The use of simple calculator is allowed. Exchanging of calculator is not allowed.  
No Candidate will be allowed to enter the Examination  hall, without Admit card & College  I

                                                                      Controller of Examinations

bafnjk x‚/kh fo”ofonª;ky; 

                 
Examinations May-2025 

Paper I.D. 
9:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.   

22526 
12701/22701 

22702 
22703 

22707 

22708 
22709 
22019 

 24701 

201B 24702 
2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

22527 
22681 
22682 
22683 

 22685 
22686 

22687 
22688 
22691 

22692 
Sem.)  

22704 
42319 

paper, the candidates should ensure that they have been supplied the correct 
paper. Complaint in this regard, if any, shall not be entertained after the examination. 

uding mobile phone are not allowed in the examination centre at any cost. 

without Admit card & College  I-Card 

Controller of Examinations 


