Indira Gandhi University Meerpur Rewari



इंदिरा गॉधी विश्वविद्रयालय मीरपुर रेवाडी

(A State University Established under Haryana Act No. 29 of 2013) (Recognized u/s 12-B & 2 (f) of UGC Act 1956

Theory Date Sheet of Core/ Foundation Elective / Open Elective Subject 2nd & 4th Semester Examinations May-2025

(For Regular /Re-appear/Improvement)

Centre of Examinations:- As per Building Notice and Roll No. Slip

Date	Subject	Full Nomenclature of Paper	Paper Code	Paper I.D.
01.05.2025	Foundation Elective Subject (All P.G. 2 nd , 4 th Sem.) Timing of Examinations: 9:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.			
	Foundation	Hindi Language & Communication	16HNDFI	22526
	Elective Subject	Value Education (Old)		12701/22701
	-	Value Education		22702
		Communication Skill & Personality		22703
		Development		
		Quantitative Mathematics and		22707
		Reasoning		
		Yoga: A Way of Life		22708
		Intellectual Property & Rights		22709
		IT Skills		22019
	All PG Programmes (NEP) 2 nd Sem.	Constitutional, Human and Moral Values and IPR	24L6.0-CHM-201	24701
		Indian Knowledge System	24L6.0-CHM-201B	24702
01.05.2025	Open Elective Subject (All P.G. 2 nd , 4 th Sem.) Timing of Examinations: 2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.			
	Sanskrit	Nitishatra	16SKT22SOI	22527
	Physics	Source of Energy-I	OE-II	22681
	Commerce	Tax Planning for Individuals	MC.OEC-I	22682
	C.S.E.	Computer and Network Security	P-II	22683
	Geography	Geography in India	16GEOG4010EC	22685
	Environmental Science	Population Explosion Sustainable	17EVS405OSC	22686
	M.B.A.	Personality Development	MBA-404	22687
	Economics	Issues in India Economy	EOC-321	22688
	Environmental Science	Environment Issues in India	17EVS2110EC	22691
	Yoga	Foundation of Yoga	OEPY-17	22692
02.05.2025	Core / Foundation Elective Subject (All P.G. 2 nd ,4 th Sem.)			
	Time of Exam: 9:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.			
		Computer Applications		22704
		Basic Computer Applications	MSY-409	42319

Note:-

1. Before answering the question-paper, the candidates should ensure that they have been supplied the correct question-paper. Complaint in this regard, if any, shall not be entertained after the examination.

2. Any Electronic gadgets including mobile phone are not allowed in the examination centre at any cost.

3. The use of simple calculator is allowed. Exchanging of calculator is not allowed.

4. No Candidate will be allowed to enter the Examination hall, without Admit card & College I-Card

Date: - 09.04.2025

Controller of Examinations